BLEVA

OVERENSSTEMMELSESERKLARING
for Standard- Eurokasser egnet til
kontakt med fgdevarer

Version 1.0
10-01-2020

Repraesentant/Firma
Bleva A/S

Bggildsmindevej 29
DK —9400 Ngrresundby

+4598 111211
info@bleva.dk

erklaerer herved, at de af BLEVA markedsfgrte

Produkt: Plastikkasse Schoeller Alibert Bigbox - gra

Varenummer: 256001 - 258510

overholder galdende lovgivning for materialer og genstande bestemt til kontakt med fgdevarer.

Lovgivningen omfatter:

e EU forordning nr. 1935/2004/EF

e Den danske bekendtggrelse nr. 1248 af 30. oktober 2018

e EU forordning nr. 2023/2006/EF

e Den danske bekendtggrelse nr. 1404 af 29. november 2018
e Kommissionens Forordning (EF) nr. 10/2011

Information omkring anvendelsesbetingelser og dual-use findes i bilaget til denne erklaering

Sporbarhed: Produktet er praeget med modelnr. og datostempel sdledes, at en hurtig og effektiv
sortering og tilbagekaldelse kan finde sted.

/

Firma (stempel)

N

Postbox 249, 9100 Aalborg
Telefon 98 11 12 11

\ Ngrresundby d.

10-01-2020

EEEWK A/S Navn med blokbogstaver

Bagildsmindevej 29, 9400 Norresundby Lars Holmberg

Underskrift }_Z)) k
/ - AL g i J’C i




Schoeller Allibert Services B.V. q

Bruchterweg 88

el Schoeller Allibert

Declaration of Compliance

for articles intended to come into contact with food
(according the regulation 1935/2004/EC)

Hereby we declare that our article
Big Box (1200x1000x760mm), HDPE, grey“502” article no. 4401.100.554
Big Box (1200x1000x790mm), HDPE, grey“502” article no. 4401.300.554
Big Box (1200x800x760mm), HDPE, grey“502” article no. 4403.100.554
Big Box (1200x800x790mm), HDPE, grey“502” article no. 4403.300.554

In use at: BLEVA A/S
Bggildsmindevej 29
9400 Ngrresundby
Denmark

and the materials used to manufacture these article(s) comply with the regulation 1935/2004/EC in valid version at the time of
the distribution of this declaration and corresponds as well to the regulation over good manufacturing practice for materials
and articles intended to come into contact with food (GMP) 2023/2006/EC.

The overall migration and the specific migration are -within intended use- under the legal limit values in accordance with the
regulation 10/2011/EC. The used raw materials and additives comply with the consumer article regulation (and/or
correspondences) into the European plastic regulation 10/2011/EC as well as the transition periods and changes of this
guideline valid at the time of the distribution of this declaration (up to EU 174/2015).

The above mentioned product may contain substances with specific migration limit (SML) and maximum permitted quantity
(QM), which are specified in the regulation 10/2011/EC with the respective limit values.
The limit values of the total and specific migration are not reached or exceeded.

Specifications to the intended use or restrictions:

1. Type or types of food, which are intended to come into contact with the product:
Food stuff.
2. Type or types of food, which are not intended to come into contact with the product:
Hot products (above 30°C).
3. Time and temperature of treatment and storage in direct contact with the food:
Any long term storage at room temperature or below, including heating up to 70 °C for up to 2 hours, or heating
up to 100 °C for up to 15 minutes.

To estimate the relationship between the surface area and the quantity of food in contact, the migration is calculated using
the conventional surface area/volume conversion factor of 6 dm?2/kg.

No “plastic functional barrier” is used. Substances also authorised as direct food additives ("Dual use additives") are
either not used for the manufacturing of this product, kind of not migrating, or only present in quantities that in case of their
migration don't allow relevant contribution to exceed of the limits as set in the applicable food legislation.

The user himself has to assure the suitability of the product regarding the intended filling goods and the operating conditions,
since these can deviate from the standardized conditions in the directives and regulations. The responsibility regarding the
suitability of the product(s) for the intended use and the preservation of migration values under condition of use remains at the
user!

This declaration is valid up to revocation and replaces all previous declarations for this article which are not valid anymore.

Schoeller Allibert Services BV,
Hardenberg, 2016 08-26



